Towing and Transportation Corn- 	 $1,734 05 
pany, use of scows............ 	480 00 

John F. Walsh, unloading scows ..... 	t to 0o 
Resolved, That the proposal of James D. Leary to dock, caulk, and repair, as per specifica-

tions, scows Nos. 8 and 25, for the sum of one hundred and sixty-five ($165) dollars each, be and the 
same is hereby accepted, he being the lowest bidder. 

Resolved, That the proposal of Francis Clark, to dock, caulk, and repair, as per specifications, 
scows Nos. 12 and 21, for the sum of one hundred and sixty-five ($165) dollars each, be and the same 
is hereby accepted, he being the lowest bidder. 

Resolved, That the proposal of Thomas Morrissey, to furnish three hundred (300) sprinkling 
cans, as per sample, for the sum of eighty.nine (89) cents each, be and the same is hereby accepted,